Monday, December 31

Tuesday, January 1

Wednesday, January 2 Thursday, January 3
i 2:00pm - 2:30pm Swearing-in Ceremony Dress Rehearsal {Hearing
Room 1) -~ Holly Ward
Friday, January 4
Justin Clson 4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, January 7
% 10:00am - 2:00pm Swearing in Ceremony for Governor (Capito!? )

#2 2:00pm - 4:00pm Swearing in ceremony for Commissioners
{Cormmission )

Tuesday, January 8

Wednesday, January 9
£ 1:00pm - 3:00pm Staff Meeting (Upstairs Conference Room)
#%3:00pm - 3:30pm Nitg with Court Rich (Olson's office)

Thursday, January 10
#% 11:00am - 12:00pm Jenna Bentley - Goldwater {Oison's office}

¥%12:30pm - 2:30pm Mtig with Ned Ross from Direct Energy (Olson's
office)

Friday, January 11

Justin Olson

2 4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, January 14 Tuesday, January 15

|5,:‘:‘,::0pening Day Ceremonies at Legisiature #%10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 1 (Hearing Room 1}
i 2:00pm - 3:00pm Pre-OM Meeting w/ Commissioner Olson

{Commissioner Olson's Office) - Elijah Abinah

Wednesday, January 16 Thursday, January 17
2 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 2 (Hearing Room 1}

Friday, January 18

Justin Qlson 3 4/3/2019 3112 PM



Mo. TuWe ThiFr Sa
3445

Monday, January 21

Tuesday, January 22

Wednesday, January 23
5% 9:30am - 10:30am Matt Derr -SW gas (Olson's office)

¥ 10:30am - 11:30am AZCC -TJ Wead re: water/sewer hookup fees
on new developments (Olson's Cffice)

8 2:00pm - 2:30pm Eric Bruhammer -Clear Energy solutions
(Telephonic - Call 302-750-3217}

Thursday, January 24

¥ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Gary Dirks w/Globai Institute of Sustainability
(Otson's office ~or smalt conf room )

Friday, January 25

#2 9:00am - 12:00pm Special Open Meeting for EPCOR & Vote
{Hearing Room 1)

Justin Oison

4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, January 28
22 10:00am - 11:30am Staff Meeting (Com Conf Room - 2nd floor)

Tuesday, January 29 |

Wednesday, January 30

8 9:00am - 10:00am Meeting with Nick at Legislature re Budget
(Meet at commission and walk over)

% 10:30am - 11:00am Meeting with TEP

¥ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Jorge Canaca and GCSECA group Meet & Greet
(Upstairs Conf room )

%5 1:30pm - 2:00pm Meet & Greet w/APS new president Jeff Guldner
i 2:00pm - 2:30pm Appointment of Line Siting Committee Members
522 2:30pm - 3:00pm Mtg with Pascal (Olson's office)

Thursday, January 31

#410:00am - 11:00am R.O.$.E Awards Ceremony - Justin Presenting
Awards (Hearing Room 2 }

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Rate Design Meeting with Kim and Jason
{Olson's office) - Justin Olson

Friday, February 1

Justin Olson 5

4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, February 4 Tuesday, February 5

E23:00pm - 4:00pm Pre Open Meeting Discussion w/ Commissioner # 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 1 (Hearing Room 1)
Olson (Commissioner Clson's Office) - Valorie Carrico .

Wednesday, February 6 Thursday, February 7

#10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 2 {Hearing Room 1) 2211:00am - 12:00pm Cellular One (Olson's office }

Friday, February 8

Justin Gison 6 4372619 3:12 PM



Monday, February 11
B4 9:30am - 10:00am Pipeline Safety (Dennis Randolf Office)
¥%11:00am - 1:00pm MEETING WITH AZ CORPORATION

1050 N 52nd St, Phoenix, AZ 85008) - Nick Voss

COMMISSION, JUSTIN OLSON (VIDEQ WEST CONFERENCE ROOM -

Tuesday, February 12

Wednesday, February 13

¥ 1:30pm - 3:30pm State Legislature re: Budget Request (Capitol
Bldg)

Thursday, February 14
2 10:00am - 11:00am Marc Spitzer {Olson's office)

£% 11:00am - 12:00pm AZ Policy Connect re: Rail Safety Issues
(Olson's office}

i 1:00pm - 2:00pm Mtg with Nick Davis and Neal Haney MHCA
(Olson's office )

Friday, February 15

& 10:00am - 11:00am Staff Meeting re: Legislative update
{Commissioner’s conferance room }

Justin Olsor

4/3/2019 3:12 PM




Monday, February 18

Tuesday, February 19

#10:00am - 11:00am Epcor Water - Public Comment Only on
tnterim Rates Hearing (Hearing Room 1}

#:11:20am - 12:30pm APS (Olson's office)

E£12:30pm - 1:30pm Meeting with Staff (Olson's office)

£ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Keith Den Hollander - Christian Coalition
(Olson's office)

#£2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting with Chajrman Burns (Chairman Burng
Office)

Wednesday, February 20

£ 10:00am - 12:00pm EPCOR Interim Rates hearing (Hearing Room 1)

Thursday, February 21

i 10:00am - 11:00am Shawn from EPCOR re: JU (Qlson's office)
£511:00am - 12:00pm APS re: Sunrun (Olson’s office)

Friday, February 22
{& 8:00am - 9:30am Chandler Chamber of Commerce Policy Meeting
(Chandler Chamber of Commerce, 25 5. Arizona Pl #2081, Chandler)

#11:30am - 1:00pm Tour of DEPCOM's new office (9185 E Pima
Center Parkway, Suite 100, Scottsdale, AZ)

Justin Qlson

4/3/2019 3:12 PM




Monday, February 25
5% 10:00am - 12:00pm Workshop on REST rules (Hearing Room 1)

Tuesday, February 26

Wednesday, February 27
1 :00pm - 2:00pm SRP (Olson's office)
## 2:00pm - 2:00pm Chris Watson from safety division {Olson's office )

Thursday, February 28

Friday, March 1

Justin Olson

4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, March 4

Tuesday, March 5

££11:00am - 12:00pm Community Water Co of Green Valley (Olson's
office)

#12:00pm - 1:00pm Budget mtg with Kim and Jason (Glson's office) -
Justin Olson

#71:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting with Ormond (Clson’s office) '

£32:00pm - 3:00pm Appropriatiations meeting for RR bill (Senate
building)

Wednesday, March 6

Thursday, March 7

2 10:00am - 11:00am Chris Norman w/TEP (Olson's office)

2 11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting w/ Commissioner Olson’s Office -
Topic: Electrical Districts (Commissioner Olson's Office) - Valorie
Carrico

Friday, March 8

Justin Olson

4/3/2019 3:12 PM



Monday, March 11 Tuesday, March 12
£510:00am - 5:00pm March Open Meeting Day 1 {Hearing Room 1)

Wednesday, March 13 Thursday, March 14
&% 10:00am - 5:00pm Regular Open Meeting Day 2 (Hearing Room 1) | B 16:00am - 12:00pm EV Stakeholder Meeting (Hearing Room 1)

Friday, March 15

Justin Olson 11 4/3/2019 312 PM



Monday, March 18

Tuesday, March 19

& 11:15am - 1:230pm 2012 Governor's Luncheon (The Camby - 2401 E.
Camelback Rd. Phoenix, AZ}

#82:00pm - 3:00pm Arizona Power Authority (Olson's office)
% 3:30pm - 4:30pm Shawn Bradford EPCOR (Olson's office)

Wednesday, March 20

Thursday, March 21

Friday, March 22

Justin QOlson

12

4/3/2019 3:12 PM



March 201
uMo. TuWe Th Fr'sa

Meonday, March 25

¥2 6:30pm - 8:30pm Dinner with Ambassador Romualdez (MATCH
inside the FOUND: RE Hotel - 1100 North Central Ave, Phx, 85003)

Tuesday, March 26

{2 10:00am - 12:00pm Electric Vehicles Stakeholder Meeting (Hearing
Room 1)

Wednesday, March 27

Thursday, March 28

& 8:30am - 10:00am Line Siting Committee Interviews
{Commissioner's Conference Room )

£ 10:00am - 12:00pm Special OM re: EPCOR Interim Rates (Hearing
Room 1)

Friday, March 29
% 9:00am - 2:00pm Workshop on PURPA (Hearing Room 2}

Justin Qlson

13 4/3/2019 3:12 PM




